# intramuraal # VPT # extramuraal totaal
RIBW Groep Overijssel € 18.205.544,26 355 85 440
GGZ Centraal € 5.337.126,00 98 13 14 125
Leger des Heils € 2.963.409,86 46 12 58
Codperatie Boer & Zorg (onderaannemer Meesterwerk) | € 1.622.646,55 43 43
Eleos € 2.056.348,90 39 4 43
EBC € 1.335.661,05 28 14 42
Woonzorgnet € 1.296.176,20 25 0 25
Tactus € 1.351.181,67 24 24
lisselheem € 1.312.096,68 22 3 25
Iriszorg € 989.689,10 19 3 22
Driezorg € 1.081.096,93 17 1 4 22
LIMOR € 899.194,00 16 2 5 23
Woonzorgunie Veluwe € 642.997,05 10 1 11
Frion € 341.235,25 7 1 2 10
Profila zorg € 340.761,10 7 0 7
Zonnehuisgroep ljssel Vecht € 330.748,20 7 7
Omega Groep € 262.626,55 6 6
Philadelphia Zorg € 367.328,90 5 5 10
Zorgcombinatie Noorderboog € 287.285,70 5 5
Kwintes € 248.005,10 4 2 6
Saxenburgh Groep € 212.492,20 4 4
s-Heeren loo € 205.462,00 3 1 2 6
Baalderborg Groep € 247.537,70 2 2 1 5
JP van den Bent € 139.302,30 2 1 3
Hanzeheerd € 115.900,95 2 2
Timon € 68.138,75 2 2
Zorggroep Oude en Nieuwe Land € 126.540,00 1 3 4
Zorgspectrum het Zand € 75.240,00 1 1
Sprank € 39.888,60 1 1
Zorg- en therapiecentrum Wittelte € 62.119,55 1 1
Creating Balance € 117.547,30 4 4
Woonzorg Combinatie Overijssel € 336.493,04 9 9
Het Middelpunt B.V. € 162.838,55 4 3 7
Humanitas € 31.546,65 3 3
Goed Geregeld € 47.830,60 3 3
Auti Start € 61.691,10 2 2
Ontmoeting € 60.508,35 1 1 2
Wijz € 6.030,60 1 1
Carinova Thuiszorg € 27.681,10 2 2
ZorgAccent € 12.876,30 1 1
Verian € 12.772,75 1 1
Codperatie Zorg Dichtbij € 12.876,30 1
RST Zorgverleners € 16.571,80 1 1
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A. Heinsiusstraat 35 8022 ST
Acaciastraat 3 en 37 8331 NM
Baron van Fridaghstraat 21 7731 DJ
Beekmanstraat 61 8265 727
Beeldsnijderstraat 72 8043 CL
Berkumhof 29 8021 BA
Berkumstraat 110-a 8021 BS
Bloemstraat 64 8331 NL
Bregittenstraat 9 en 16 - 36 (even) 8261 KH
Bruchterweg 80-b-1 t/m 6 7772 BJ
Bruchterweg 80-c-1 t/m 6 7772 BJ
Bruchterweg 80-d-1 t/m 4 7772 BJ
Bruchterweg 80-e-1 t/m 4 7772 BJ
Capellastraat 11 7771 XL
Commissarislaan 25 8016 BE
De Noordwalhof 27 8331 JJ
Democratenlaan 3 8014 VD
Enkstraat 25 8011 JS
Fonteinkruid 32 t/m 60 8265 LA
Geleen 52 t/m 54 8032 GC
Gombertstraat 408 t/m 720 8031 ML
Graspieperstraat 45 8043 JA
Haringvliet 129 8032 HC
J. Catsstraat 15 8265 XJ
J. van Riebeekstraat 102 8331 SV
Jufferenwal 11 8011 LE
Karveelschipperstraat 25 en 81 8043 EE
Kleimos 7,9 en 12 8043 MC
Knopenmakerstraat 3, 7, 9, 25, 37 en 51  |8043 BW
Kooikerstraat 2 t/m 10-a 7721 KD
Korte Kamperstraat 20-a t/m u 8011 MP
Kruserbrink 99 t/m 139 7772 XJ
Leerlooierstraat 9 8043 EV
Leiendekkerstraat 10 en 28 8043 EW
Linnenweverstraat 9 8043 ES
Maanmos 3 8043 MR
Merelstraat 5 7771 CG
Ministerlaan 8 en 101 8014 PK
Moerbeistraat 8 8021 ZC
Molenstraat 5 8331 HP
MolInhoek 4 t/m 12 8152 CZ
Muijdermanstraat 2-a t/m 2-j 8017 HX
Neptunusstraat 10 en 25 7771 EX
Niers 2 8032 EZ
Nijverheidstraat 1-a 8031 DZ
Obrechtstraat 3 t/m 13 8031 AG
Oldeneelallee 4 en 154 t/m 200 8016 BA
Oldermannenlaan 235 8014 NW
Palestrinalaan 463 8031 SK
Parade 1 t/m 53 8333 DR
Paul Krugerstraat 14 t/m 79 8331 SJ
Pieter Steijnstraat 137 en 329 8022 TG
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Leger des Heils Overijssel
Leger des Heils Overijssel
Leger des Heils Overijssel
Eleos, Stichting Gereformeerde GGZ
Eleos, Stichting Gereformeerde GGZ
Stichting Evangelisch Begeleidingscentrum (EBC)
Stichting Evangelisch Begeleidingscentrum (EBC)
Woonzorgnet B.V.
lisselneem

lisselneem

lisselneem

lisselneem

lisselneem

Tactus

IrisZorg

Limor

Driezorg

Woonzorgunie Veluwe

Frion

Profila zorg

Polluxstraat 7 7771 XN
Regentenstraat 40, 70, 72 en124 8014 VK
Ruysdaalstraat 33 8021 DR
Salland 86 7772 CZ
Schoolstraat 52-a 8021 BN
Schuitestraat 1-c-1 t/m 6 7772 BS
Smienthof 49 8043 JN
Tak van Poortvlietware 26 t/m 40 8014 WH
Van Dedemmarke 6 8016 BR
Veldmaat 38 7772 KL
Veldwachterstraat 39 t/m 49 7721 KE
Volterbeek 8033 CZ
Vondelstraat 3-a 8331 RB
Wayerkamp 37 8014 GA
Weegbree 21 8265 ER
Wipstrikkerallee 2-4 8023 DK
Zeebies 11 8043 LM
Zeepziedershof 8 8261 JB
Kamvelderweg 58 3851 GR
Sweelinckdreef 1 3845 AW
Beethovenlaan 49 8071 VM
Grietweg 8 3881 MA
Kruisakkerweg 4 8084 BL
Veldwijk 75 3853 LC
Burgemeester van Walsumlaan 8017 CC
Drostenstraat 2 8011 MF
Schoolstraat 74 8021 BT
Hosterweg 225 3853 JD
Kattendoorn 48 8265 MJ
Bovenstraatweg 64 8096 PG
Vaarbekerweg 7 8084 PT
Gerard Vethlaan 13 8072 PS
Burgwal 45 8261 EP
Vijverhof 19 8265 GJ
Burg. Vos de Waelstraat 1 8011 AS
Werkerlaan 50 8043 LK
EMZ

Oostzeelaan 6 8017 JT
Thorbeckelaan 1 3843 WL
De Mulderij 17 7772 HH
Hof van Blom 5 8051 JT
Erasmuslaan 50 8024 CS
Patriottenlaan 3 8014 XP
Gombertstraat 350 8031 MK
Zijpe 4 8032 HX
Spoolderbergweg 19 8019 BB
Secretaris Boerhoutweg 11 8071 HT
Nunspeterweg 7 8081 BV
Beulakerwiede 27 t/m 38 8033 CS
Fortresselaan 6 t/m 52 8064 EE
Frankhuizerallee 50 8043 XA
Hendrik de Vroomestraat 48 8331 CK
EMZ/VPT

Vredenburg 76a 8341 RR




Zonnehuisgroep ljssel Vecht
Omega Groep

Philadelphia Zorg

Zorgcombinatie Noorderboog
Kwintes

Saxenburgh Groep

Creating Balance
s-Heeren loo

Baalderborg Groep

JP van den Bent

Hanzeheerd
Timon
Zorggroep Oude en Nieuwe Land

Zorgspectrum het Zand

Sprank

Zorg- en therapiecentrum Wittelte

Cooperatie Boer & Zorg (contractering volgt zsm)
Woonzorg Combinatie Overijssel

Het Middelpunt B.V.

Humanitas
Goed Geregeld
Auti Start
Ontmoeting

Wijz

Carinova Thuiszorg
ZorgAccent

Verian

RST Zorgverleners

Assendorperdijk 132 8012 EJ

Dreessingel 8015 CC
Hoogstraat 8011BB

Hardenberg

Rijnlaan 177 8032 MX
Waterweg 1 3882 RA
Gelreweg 52-94 3843 AN
Korte Rille 2 8266 JG
EMZ

Johannes Bogermanstraat 1 8331 GZ
Oyershoeve 1 8331 XR
Harderwijk

EMZ

Rheezerweg 73 7771 TD
Burg. Bramerstraat 154 7772 CE
Hessel Mulertstraat 22 7731CL

EMZ

Nijkerkerstraat 22 3882 PG
EMZ

De Tjalk 49 7701 LR
EMZ/VPT

Koggesingel 30 8262 GG
Ervenweg 116-a 7773 DX
VPT

Bongerd 32 8051 VL
Koestraat 36 8011 NM
Groenestraat 38 8325 AZ
EMZ

De Mars 19 8014 BJ
Kerkstraat 45 3882 BN
De Broeken 3 7986 PC

Diverse plaatsen in Zwolle
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Ommen
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VPT

EMZ
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EMZ

EMZ
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Hardenberg 2
Zwolle 4
Zwolle 1
Hardenberg 1
Zwolle 1
Hardenberg 5
Zwolle 4
Zwolle 17
Zwolle 2
Hardenberg 1
Dalfsen 12
Zwolle 16
Steenwijk 2
Zwolle 2
Kampen 2
Zwolle 14
Zwolle 2
Kampen 1
Ermelo 30,47
Harderwijk 18
Nunspeet 32,04
Putten 26,93
t Harde 20,17
Ermelo 2,66
Zwolle 26,4
Zwolle 19,9
Zwolle 0,3
Ermelo 18
Kampen 23
Oldebroek 12,1
t Harde 17
Nunspeet 24,7
KamEen
KamEen
Zwolle 22
Zwolle

3
Zwolle 24
Harderwijk 17
Hardenberg 16
Hattem 3
Zwolle 1
Zwolle 11
Zwolle 3
Zwolle 1
Zwolle 3
Nunspeet 3
Elburg 8
Zwolle 2
Zwartsluis 1
Zwolle 3
Steenwijk 1

3
Steenwijkerwold 7




Zwolle

Zwolle

Zwolle

Hardenberg

Zwolle

Putten

Harderwijk

Kampen

Steenwijk

Steenwijk

Harderwijk

Hardenberg

Hardenberg

Ommen

Zwolle

Putten

Dedemsvaart

Kampen

Hardenberg

Hattem

Zwolle

Vollenhove

Zwolle

Putten

Wittelte

alalafwl=_aiINnINvIm,INvVIwIwINdIwlwIaIndI=_laInvIaIdvIwlall=mlal=alal=ainidvIiv

Zwolle

N
w

Zwolle

Oldebroek

Kampen

Zwolle

Ommen

Nunspeet

Zwolle

Zwolle

Steenwijkerland

Harderwijk

Hummelo

Zwolle

alalalalalal=aivivialalmlulmlw]lw




RIBW Groep Overijssel

GGZ Centraal

Leger des Heils

Eleos

EBC

Woonzorgnet

Tactus

lisselheem

Iriszorg

LIMOR

Driezorg

Woonzorgunie Veluwe

Frion

Profila zorg

Zonnehuisgroep ljssel Vecht
Omega Groep

Philadelphia Zorg
Zorgcombinatie Noorderboog
Kwintes

Saxenburgh Groep

Creating Balance

s-Heeren loo

Baalderborg Groep

JP van den Bent
Hanzeheerd

Timon

Zorggroep Oude en Nieuwe Land
Zorgspectrum het Zand
Sprank

Zorg- en therapiecentrum Wittelte
Cooperatie Boer & Zorg (contractering volgt zsm)
Woonzorg Combinatie Overijssel
Het Middelpunt B.V.
Humanitas

Goed Geregeld

Auti Start

Ontmoeting

Wijz

Carinova Thuiszorg
ZorgAccent

Verian

Codperatie Zorg Dichtbij
RST Zorgverleners

Totaal

€ 18.205.544,26
€ 5.337.126,00
€ 2.963.409,86
€ 2.056.348,90
€ 1.335.661,05
€ 1.296.176,20
€ 1.351.181,67
€ 1.312.096,68
€ 989.689,10
€ 899.194,00
€ 1.081.096,93
€ 642.997,05
€ 341.235,25
€ 340.761,10
€ 330.748,20
€ 262.626,55
€ 367.328,90
€ 287.285,70
€ 248.005,10
€ 212.492,20
€ 117.547,30
€ 205.462,00
€ 247.537,70
€ 139.302,30
€ 115.900,95
€ 68.138,75
€ 126.540,00
€ 75.240,00
€ 39.888,60
€ 62.119,55
€ 1.806.480,00
€ 336.493,04
€ 162.838,55
€ 31.546,65
€ 47.830,60
€ 61.691,10
€ 60.508,35
€ 6.030,60
€ 27.681,10
€ 12.876,30
€ 12.772,75
€ 12.876,30
€ 16.571,80
€ 43.654.878,99

€ 19.163.730,80
€ 5.618.027,37
€ 3.119.378,79
€ 2.164.577,79
€ 1.405.959,00
€ 1.364.396,00
€ 1.422.296,50
€ 1.381.154,40
€ 1.041.778,00
€ 946.520,00
€ 1.137.996,77
€ 676.839,00
€ 359.195,00
€ 358.695,90
€ 348.156,00
€ 276.449,00
€ 386.662,00
€ 302.406,00
€ 261.058,00
€ 223.676,00
€ 123.734,00
€ 216.275,79
€ 260.566,00
€ 146.634,00
€ 122.001,00
€ 71.725,00
€ 133.200,00
€ 79.200,00
€ 41.988,00
€ 65.389,00
€ 1.901.557,89
€ 354.203,20
€ 171.409,00
€ 33.207,00
€ 50.348,00
€ 64.938,00
€ 63.693,00
€ 6.348,00
€ 29.138,00
€ 13.554,00
€ 13.445,00
€ 13.554,00
€ 17.444,00
€ 45.952.504,20



